DEUTSCHE BANK RECOGNIZED AMONG JACKSONVILLE'S TOP COMPANIES THAT CARE

NEW YORK, February 4, 2010 - Deutsche Bank today announced that it has been named among the 'Top Companies That Care', an annual program sponsored by *Jacksonville Magazine*. Now in its eighth year, the award honors Northeast Florida's most community-minded businesses for their leadership and service.

In 2009, Deutsche Bank employees volunteered more than 1,700 hours in the Jacksonville community through volunteer efforts benefiting over 30 local nonprofit organizations. Deutsche Bank supports local charities focused on housing, poverty alleviation, employment and education, with an emphasis on serving distressed communities, through financial contributions and employee volunteer hours.

"Being selected as one of Jacksonville's Top Companies That Care by *Jacksonville Magazine* is an honor and testament to our commitment to give back to Jacksonville," said John Lafond, Head of Deutsche Bank Jacksonville. "As our business in Jacksonville continues to grow, so will our volunteer and philanthropic efforts."

For further information, please call:

Scott Helfman 212-250-5602 Media Relations, Deutsche Bank

About Deutsche Bank

Deutsche Bank <NYSE: DB> is a leading global investment bank with a strong and profitable private clients franchise. A leader in Germany and Europe, the bank is continuously growing in North America, Asia and key emerging markets. With 78,530 employees in 72 countries, Deutsche Bank competes to be the leading global provider of financial solutions for demanding clients creating exceptional value for its shareholders and people.

The Deutsche Bank Americas Foundation administers the philanthropic activities of Deutsche Bank within the United States, Latin America and Canada. Together, the Bank's Community Development Group and Foundation carry out the firm's corporate citizenship commitments through a program of loans, investments and grants. Based in New York City, the Foundation supports non-profit organizations that concentrate on community development, education, and the arts.

Deutsche Bank Securities Inc., member NYSE, FINRA and SIPC, is the investment banking and securities arm of Deutsche Bank AG in the United States.

http://www.community.db.com/